
Date Saturday, 16 September 2023 Sunday, 17 September 2023 Sunday, 17 September 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # VOL VOL

Capt Stephen Bird Brendan Smith

Paul Smith Christine Webb

Chevy Brown Tony Caris

Date Saturday, 23 September 2023 Sunday, 24 September 2023 Sunday, 24 September 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt Alex De Sousa Mick Blair

Artur De Sousa Ange Blair

Luke Griffith Rafeal De Sousa

Alex Landednberg Stuart Richardson

Troy Cowan Zara Richardson

Nate Mckinnon

Melania Craig

Date Saturday, 30 September 2023 Sunday, 1 October 2023 Sunday, 1 October 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt Brendan Smith Paul Smith/Steve Bird

Chris Webb Ben Madden

Josh Grant Peter Hynes (Needs Proficiency)

Mick Read Molly Madden

Stan Ridland Ben Johnson

Lexi Schiffer

Date Monday, 2 October 2023 Monday, 2 October 2023

Time 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt Tony Caris Ryan Lee

BM Chevy Brown Matt Newlands

SRC Keesha Close Niko Djukic

Klara Close Noah Newlands (Needs Proficiency)

Tim Wauchope Bohdi Mau

Date Saturday, 7 October 2023 Sunday, 8 October 2023 Sunday, 8 October 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 3 2

Capt Mick Blair Alex De Sousa

BM Ange Blair Artur De Sousa

SRC Rafeal De Sousa Luke Griffith

Stuart Richardson Alex Landednberg

Zara Richardson Troy Cowan

Nate Mckinnon

Melania Craig

Date Saturday, 14 October 2023 Sunday, 15 October 2023 Sunday, 15 October 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 5 4

Capt Paul Smith/Steve Bird Stan Ridland

BM Ben Madden Chris Webb

SRC Peter Hynes (Needs Proficiency) Josh Grant

Molly Madden Mick Read

Ben Johnson

Lexi Schiffer

Date Saturday, 21 October 2023 Sunday, 22 October 2023 Sunday, 22 October 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 1 6

Capt Ryan Lee Tony Caris

BM Matt Newlands Chevy Brown

SRC Niko Djukic Keesha Close

Noah Newlands (Needs Proficiency) Klara Close

Bohdi Mau Tim Wauchope

Date Saturday, 28 October 2023 Sunday, 29 October 2023 Sunday, 29 October 2023 North Australian Titles

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt Alex De Sousa Mick Blair

BM Artur De Sousa Ange Blair

SRC Luke Griffith Rafeal De Sousa

Alex Landednberg Stuart Richardson

Troy Cowan Zara Richardson

Nate Mckinnon

Melania Craig

Date Saturday, 4 November 2023 Sunday, 5 November 2023 Sunday, 5 November 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt Stan Ridland Paul Smith/Steve Bird

BM Chris Webb Ben Madden

SRC Josh Grant Peter Hynes (Needs Proficiency)

Mick Read Molly Madden

Stan Ridland Ben Johnson

Lexi Schiffer

Date Saturday, 11 November 2023 Sunday, 12 November 2023 Sunday, 12 November 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt Tony Caris Ryan Lee

BM Chevy Brown Matt Newlands

SRC Keesha Close Niko Djukic

Klara Close Noah Newlands (Needs Proficiency)

Tim Wauchope Bohdi Mau

Date Saturday, 18 November 2023 Sunday, 19 November 2023 Sunday, 19 November 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 3 2

Capt Ange Blair Alex De Sousa

BM Rafeal De Sousa Artur De Sousa

SRC Stuart Richardson Luke Griffith

Zara Richardson Alex Landednberg

Nate Mckinnon Troy Cowan

Melania Craig

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Queens Birthday Public Holiday

#Caterpillar: Confidential Green



Date Saturday, 25 November 2023 Sunday, 26 November 2023 Sunday, 26 November 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 5 4

Capt Paul Smith/Steve Bird Stan Ridland

BM Ben Madden Chris Webb

SRC Peter Hynes (Needs Proficiency) Josh Grant

Molly Madden Mick Read

Ben Johnson

Lexi Schiffer

Date Saturday, 2 December 2023 Sunday, 3 December 2023 Sunday, 3 December 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 1 6

Capt Ryan Lee Tony Caris

BM Matt Newlands Chevy Brown

SRC Niko Djukic Keesha Close

Noah Newlands (Needs Proficiency) Klara Close

Bohdi Mau Tim Wauchope

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

#Caterpillar: Confidential Green



Date Saturday, 9 December 2023 Sunday, 10 December 2023 Sunday, 10 December 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt Artur De Sousa Ange Blair

BM Luke Griffith Rafeal De Sousa

SRC Alex Landednberg Stuart Richardson

Troy Cowan Zara Richardson

Nate Mckinnon

Melania Craig

Date Saturday, 16 December 2023 Sunday, 17 December 2023 Sunday, 17 December 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt Brendan Smith Paul Smith/Steve Bird

BM Chris Webb Ben Madden

SRC Josh Grant Peter Hynes (Needs Proficiency)

Mick Read Molly Madden

Stan Ridland Ben Johnson

Lexi Schiffer

Date Saturday, 23 December 2023 Sunday, 24 December 2023 Sunday, 24 December 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # VOL VOL

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Monday, 25 December 2023 Monday, 25 December 2023

Time 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # VOL VOL

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Tuesday, 26 December 2023 Tuesday, 26 December 2023

Time 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # VOL VOL

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 30 December 2023 Sunday, 31 December 2023 Sunday, 31 December 2023

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt Tony Caris Ryan Lee

BM Chevy Brown Matt Newlands

SRC Keesha Close Niko Djukic

Klara Close Noah Newlands (Needs Proficiency)

Tim Wauchope Bohdi Mau

Date Monday, 1 January 2024 Monday, 1 January 2024

Time 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt Artur De Sousa Ange Blair

BM Luke Griffith Rafeal De Sousa

SRC Alex Landednberg Stuart Richardson

Troy Cowan Zara Richardson

Nate Mckinnon

Melania Craig

Date Saturday, 6 January 2024 Sunday, 7 January 2024 Sunday, 7 January 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 13 January 2024 Sunday, 14 January 2024 Sunday, 14 January 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 20 January 2024 Sunday, 21 January 2024 Sunday, 21 January 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Friday, 26 January 2024 Friday, 26 January 2024

Time 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 27 January 2024 Sunday, 28 January 2024 Sunday, 28 January 2024

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Boxing Day Public Holiday

Xmas Day Public Holiday

New Years Day Public Holiday

Australia Day Public Holiday

#Caterpillar: Confidential Green



Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 3 February 2024 Sunday, 4 February 2024 Sunday, 4 February 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 10 February 2024 Sunday, 11 February 2024 Sunday, 11 February 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 17 February 2024 Sunday, 18 February 2024 Sunday, 18 February 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 24 February 2024 Sunday, 25 February 2024 Sunday, 25 February 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 2 March 2024 Sunday, 3 March 2024 Sunday, 3 March 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 9 March 2024 Sunday, 10 March 2024 Sunday, 10 March 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 16 March 2024 Sunday, 17 March 2024 Sunday, 17 March 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 23 March 2024 Sunday, 24 March 2024 Sunday, 24 March 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Friday, 29 March 2024 Saturday, 30 March 2024

Time 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 30 March 2024 Sunday, 31 March 2024 Sunday, 31 March 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Monday, 1 April 2024 Monday, 1 April 2024

Time 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Easter Monday Public Holiday

Good Friday Public Holiday

#Caterpillar: Confidential Green



Patrol # 2 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 6 April 2024 Sunday, 7 April 2024 Sunday, 7 April 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 13 April 2024 Sunday, 14 April 2024 Sunday, 14 April 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 20 April 2024 Sunday, 21 April 2024 Sunday, 21 April 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 1 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Thursday, 25 April 2024 Thursday, 25 April 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 27 April 2024 Sunday, 28 April 2024 Sunday, 28 April 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 6 1

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Saturday, 4 May 2024 Sunday, 5 May 2024 Sunday, 5 May 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300 1300 - 1700

Patrol # 2 3

Capt

BM

SRC

Date Monday, 6 May 2024 Monday, 6 May 2024

Time 1300 - 1700 0900 - 1300

Patrol # 4 5

Capt

BM

SRC

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Lifeguard Services (No Volunteers Required)

Easter Monday Public Holiday

Anzac Day Public Holiday

Labour Day Public Holiday

#Caterpillar: Confidential Green


